503000216 10/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3046816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORGEN MADS CLAUSEN	07/11/2014
CHRISTEN ESPERSEN	07/14/2014
LEIF HANSEN	07/09/2014
BRIAN PETERSEN	07/09/2014
JOERGEN P. TODSEN	08/12/2014
POUL ENNEMARK	07/09/2014
KNUD MELGAARD JENSEN	08/12/2014
TOM TYCHSEN	07/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINIBOOSTER HYDRAULICS A/S	
Street Address:	ELLEGAARDVEJ 25G	
City:	SONDERBORG	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-6400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14462854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605495290

Email: robitaille@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM, MCCORMICK, **Address Line 1:** 185 ASYLUM ST, 18TH FL, CITYPLACE II

Address Line 2: 6495-0644

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6495-0644	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina F. Cunningham/	

503000216 PATENT REEL: 033859 FRAME: 0780

DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=6495-0644Assignment#page1.tif		
source=6495-0644Assignment#page2.tif		
source=6495-0644Assignment#page3.tif		
source=6495-0644Assignment#page4.tif		
source=6495-0644Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 033859 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we,

Jorgen Mads Clausen of Stenholt 9, DK-6400 Soenderborg, Denmark Christen Espersen, Toftevej 19, Fynshav, DK-6440 Augustenborg, Denmark Leif Hansen, Bjerggade 51, st. tv., DK-6400 Soenderborg, Denmark Brian Petersen, Damgade 82C, 12, DK-6400 Soenderborg, Denmark Joergen P. Todsen, Apotekergade 12, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark Poul Ennemark, Ringgade 42, DK-6400, Soenderborg, Denmark Knud Melgaard Jensen, Oesterkobbel 10, DK-6440, Augustenborg, Denmark Tom Tychsen, Stjerneparken 47, DK-6300, Graasten, Denmark

respectively, have invented improvements in

HYDRAYLIC SYSTEM

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, miniBOOSTER HYDRAULICS A/S, a corporation of Denmark, having a place of business at Ellegaardvej 25G, Sonderborg, Denmark, DK-6400 is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the

PATENT REEL: 033859 FRAME: 0782 said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

	INT	STIMONY WHERE	OF, I have become set my hand this
// (6	day of	2///	. 2014.
] //w		
loorgen Malij		anno como como con a como como como como como como como co	
	1N 11	STAKONY WHERI	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this
	day of	••••••	
Ossisten Esp	(XXCX		
	NI	STIMONY WHEK	XX, I have hereunto set my hand this
	day of		
Leif Hansen			
	DUTESTINK	II.,KOFABIIW YW	save hereunicowi my hand thus
	day of		
1			
Kan Peters	% /		
	17% % 8	STIMONY WHERE	XX. There becomes set my hand this
12	389 48 /	14/2/11/	2004
1/2 «~		S. I.	
Acceptant to	odson		

.

said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______day of _______, 2014. Joergen Mads Clausen IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____day of _______, 2014. Christen Espersen IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>9th</u> day of <u>July</u> 2014. Leif Hansen IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>948</u> day of <u>July</u> 2014. Juin Jahren IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____day of _______, 2014.

Joergen P. Todsen

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______day of ________, 2014. Joergen Mads Clausen IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Christen Espersen IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of ______, 2014. Leif Hansen IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 2014. Brian Petersen IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______day of ________, 2014. Joergen P. Todsen

said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of

the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

2

INT	ESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have bereimto set my hand this
<u> </u>	7///	. 2014.
RUL		
Poul Ennemark		
IN I	ESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
	August	
	3 5 5 7 5 7	, 2014.
	tteren. Santana	
Knud Meldgaard Jehsen		
INT	ESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
min's	July	
manual garante		
) - Janes .	
Tom Tychsen	No. of the last of	në

3

PATENT